NORM RTO-1:85		TEET US CRET OR COMMENTE
$1 + \beta (1 + \beta) \mathbb{Z}$	08-29-2001	Patest & Trademark Oftra-
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents .		original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies). 	101826646	ess of receiving party(ies):
Dale J. CHANG		er Applications, Inc.
	Address: 751	7 Currency Drive
	<u></u>	ando, FL 32809
<pre>Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) at: 3. Nature of Conveyance:</pre>	9, 1950 III (1997 (V 1980	
-		
(X) Assignmen		
	Agreement () Char	nge of Name // // AUG 24 2
() Other		
Execution Dat	e: <u>March 29, 2001</u>	
Auditional name(s) and address(s) actached?	()Yeb (X)No	
4. Application number(s) or patent If this document is being tiled together w		on date of the application is:
A. Patent application No.(s)	B. Pater	nt No.(s)
	6	,262,387
Â	aitional numbers attached? ()Yes	(X) No
5. Name and address of party to who	om 6. Total	number of applications
correspondence concerning docume should be mailed:	ent and p	patents involved: [1]
Name: <u>Christopher F. Regan, E</u> s	an 7 Total fee (37 CFR 3 41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>Allen, Dyer</u>		
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchr:		zed to be charged to account.
Street Address: <u>255 S. Orange A</u>	<u></u>	<u></u>
P.O. Box 3791	8. Deposit Acc	ount Number:
City: <u>Orlando</u>	01-0484	
State: <u>Florida</u> Zip: <u>3280</u>	<u>If any additio</u>	nal extension and/or fee is required,
03/29/2001 LAUELLER 00000026 6252367	or, if any add	itional fee for claims is required.
LV F2:581 40.00 OP	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	CE
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge		egoing information is true and
correct and any attached cop	by is a true copy of	the original document.
	1 /m L I. /	daila
Christopher F. Regan Name of Person Signing	Signat	Nre <u>0 01 01</u>
Total number of pages includ	ling cover sheet, att	achments and document: [4
,		PATENT

REEL: 012103 FRAME: 0549

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Dale U. Chang, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2900 Sun Bittern Court, Windermere, Florida 34786, hereinafter referred to as "Applicant", have invented certain new and useful improvements in Apparatus And Method Of Laser Welding Inside Bellows Joints And Spacer For Manufacturing Bellows, for which a divisional application for a United States Patent was filed on October 28, 1999, application number 09/428,362; and

WHEREAS, Laser Applications, Inc., a Florida corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", whose mailing address is 7517 Currency Drive, Orlando, Florida 32809, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent Application, and in and to any and all United States Patents which may be granted pursuant thereto. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said United States Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this instrument to be executed and to be effective for all purposes as of this 21^{μ} day of March ____, 2001.

Dale U. Chang

Dale i chong

 STATE OF
 Image: Country of ______

 COUNTY OF

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $\frac{29}{200}$ day of $\frac{20000}{1000}$, $\frac{1000}{1000}$, by <u>DALE R. CHANG</u>, who is personally known to me or has produced <u>FAA</u> <u>DRIVERS</u> <u>ACCENSE</u> as Identification.

(SEAL)

Carel Lynn Hickie

Notary Public-State of ______ Commission Number:_____

ORL1 #626748 v1



Carol Lynn Kline MY COMMISSION # DD003478 EXPIRES June 22, 2005 BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.